FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

P08/REV02 12-27-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101563059

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: NEN-20403/16

•
: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEN Life Science Products, Inc. Internal Address:
Street Address: 549 Albany Street
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02118
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
n, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent No.(s)
ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
credited or debited to deposit account
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 07-1180
USE THIS SPACE
nation is true and correctand any attached copy is a true copy December 6, 2000
Signature Date heet, attachments, and document

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY PAGE 2 OF 2

Attorney Docket No. NEN-20403/16

Serial No. 09/448,242

Filed: November 24, 1999

Additional Names of Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Joseph David Trometer	4/16/99
Joseph John Miller, Jr.	4/19/99
David George Ahern	4/16/99
Mark Norman Bobrow	4/28/99

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Malcolm Harry Randall of Wayland MA, Philip Richard Buzby of Brockton MA, Thomas Joseph Erickson of Carlisle MA, Joseph David Trometer of Framingham MA, Joseph John Miller, Jr. of Dracut MA, David George Ahern of Lexington MA, Mark Norman Bobrow of Lexington MA, have invented CYANINE DYES AND SYNTHESIS METHODS THEREOF for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, <u>NEN Life Science Products</u>. Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 549 Albany Street, Boston, MA 02118, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Malcolm Harry Randall, Philip Richard Buzby, Thomas Joseph Erickson, Joseph David Trometer, Joseph John Miller, Jr., David George Ahern, Mark Norman Bobrow, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by us on the 16 day of April 1999, the 19 day of April , 1999, the 16 day of April , 1999, the 16 day of April , 1999, the 19 day of April , 1999, the 16 day of April , 1999, and the 28 day of April , 1999, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 09/294,678, filed 04/19/99, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

1

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Date: 4-16-99

Malcolm Harry Randall.

Date: 4-19-99

Date: 4-16-99

Date:4/16/99

Joseph David Trometer

Date: 4/19/99

Seph John Miller. Jr.

Date: 4/16/99

David George Ahern

Date: 4/2 1/99

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

Muh Marmen Bolera Mark Norman Bobrow

ANG/ik NEN-20402/16

2